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5.

F.

ISDN PRIME SERVICE (cont’d)

1.

Prices (cont’d)

Service Elements

Description /Billing Code/

ISDN Prime (Custom)™
- each /zPAzZD/

ISDN Prime (National) ’l/
- each /ZPQzD/

Backup “D” Channel™

- each /ZPBXD/

Call By Call for EX"Y
- per trunk group /C2Q/

Call By Call for Tie Lines™

- per trunk group /C3Q/

Nonrecurring
Charge

$1,806.00

1,806.00

180.60

67.73

67.73

Monthly

$2,308.07 (I)

2,308.07(1)

121.91

22.58

22.58

/1/  Please see Sheet 19.1 for the monthly Term Payment Plan rates associated with these ISDN Prime

service elements.
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