TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-15-0014

January 2, 2015 DATE:

WITAR20 STATE:

01/02/2015 EFFECTIVE DATE:

Approved TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:

ISDN PRI Reprice PURPOSE:

 $\frac{\textbf{TARIFF SECTION}}{0017}$ **PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION**

0024

5. ISDN PRIME SERVICE (cont'd)

F. Prices (cont'd)

1. Service Elements

Description /Billing Code/	Nonrecurring <u>Charge</u>	<u>Monthly</u>
ISDN Prime (Custom) ^{/1/} - each /ZPAZD/	\$1,806.00	\$2,308.07 (I)
ISDN Prime (National) /1/ - each /ZPQZD/	1,806.00	2,308.07(I)
Backup "D" Channel - each /ZPBXD/	180.60	121.91
Call By Call for FX ^{/1/} - per trunk group /C2Q/	67.73	22.58
Call By Call for Tie Lines ^{/1/} - per trunk group /C3Q/	67.73	22.58

/1/ Please see Sheet 19.1 for the monthly Term Payment Plan rates associated with these ISDN Prime service elements.

Issued: January 2, 2015 Effective: January 2, 2015